



2026:HHC:9089

Lalita Gupta Vs. The Maha Lakshmi Cooperative Credit Society Ltd. & another.

Cr. Revision No. 677 of 2022

15.3.2023

Present: Mr.J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

On persuasive request made on behalf of petitioner, time to furnish bail bonds and deposit the amount in compliance of order dated 15.12.2022 passed in Cr.M.P. No. 3845 of 2022 is extended up to 30.4.2023.

List for consideration on **9th May, 2023.**

Bail bonds, so furnished by petitioner, shall be transmitted to the Registry of this court for placing the same on record.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

15th March, 2023
(Keshav)